39776

97 JN 23 P2:13

19:179

Vol. man Page

Recording Requested by Norwest Mortgage Inc

When Recorded Return To:

Norweit Mortgage Corr. 5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28217-

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTER

Norwest Mortgage Inc. #9797736 COOK Lender ID:503012/0008173;55 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Bereficiary under the Deed of Trust described as follows:

Original Trustor: ROBERT J COOK, A MARRIED MAN Original Beneficiary: DIRECTORS MORTGAGE LOAN CORPORATION Original Trustee: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY OF OREGON Dated: 04/25/94 Recorded on 04/29/94 as Instrument No. 80199 Book M94, Page 13534, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON

Property Address: 4210 MYRTLEWOOD DR, KLAMATH FLS, OR, 97603

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, who is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, desires to appoint a successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of present Trustee thereunder;

Now therefore, the undersigned hereby appoints FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 S.W. 5TH AVE 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97204 as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust, to have all the powers of said original Trustee, effective immediately.

Norves: Mortgage Inc. s/b/m Directors Mortgage Loan Corporation On S-2/-97 (DATE)

uth M. Borals & By: RUTE M KOVALSKI, VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

ON <u>5227-97</u>, before me, Joan M. Ramp, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mecklerburg County, State of North Carolinal personally appeared RUTH M. KOVALSKI, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(ii) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

Joan Ramp M . Notary Expires: 02/11/2002

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN IA. RAMP chimburg County, N.C. Equires February 11, 2007 14

(This area for notarial seal) Norwest Mortgage 5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28217 PKF-19970521 OKLAMA KLAMATH OIL BAT 16002/9797736 KXOR SUBI

STATE OF CREIGON: COUNTY OF ILLAMATH : 55.

NU

거도는 같은 그렇는 가 옷에 쉬는 것

of <u>June</u> A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at 2:13 o'clock <u>P.</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u>	day
	£
of <u>Nortgages</u> on Page <u>19379</u> .	
FEE \$10.00	
FEE \$10.00 By Ketalua Rose	